City Clerk-Treasurer
City Hall
100 State Street
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

608-364-6680 (Office) 608-364-6642 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Lori Stottler, City Clerk-Treasurer (608) 364-6680 StottlerL@beloitwi.gov

City of Beloit Combines Polling Places for Spring Primary Election

Jan. 8, 2020 - The City Council has combined polling places for the Spring Primary Election to be held on Feb. 18, 2020, in the City of Beloit. The following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

Wards 1 - 12	Beloit Historical Society	845 Hackett Street
Wards 13 - 25	Central Christian Church	2460 Milwaukee Road

Voters in wards 1-9, who usually vote at Converse, Gaston, and Hackett Schools, will join voters in wards 10-12 and vote at the **Beloit Historical Society**, **845 Hackett Street**, **Beloit**, **WI 53511** for this election only.

Voters in wards 13-22, who usually vote at the Beloit Public Library, First Congregational Church, Todd School, and River of Life UMC, will join voters in wards 23-25 and vote at Central Christian Church, 2460 Milwaukee Road, Beloit, WI 53511 for this election only.

The City Council combined polling places due to the low expected voter turn-out for this spring primary election, which includes a primary for State Supreme Court Justice.

If you are unsure of your polling place and/or your voter registration status, or if you have any questions or need additional information, please contact the City of Beloit City Clerk's office at (608) 364-6680 or by email at StottlerL@beloitwi.gov.

Finally, the Wisconsin Election Commission has a Voter Information Center webpage that you might find helpful: https://myvote.wi.gov/en-us/. This site includes information about voter registration, Voter ID implementation, finding your polling place and requesting an absentee ballot. All polling places in City of Beloit are open from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.